



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 224 of 2016

Jahid Khan Abdul Rashid Khan ..Petitioner

v/s.

The Municipal Commissioner & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Mohit Jadhav for the Petitioner.

Mrs.Madhuri More, for the Respondentno.1-MCGM.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2019.

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply. Reply, if any, to be filed with the Registry within a period of three weeks with advance copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 18th March, 2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)