



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 224 OF 2016**

Jahid Khan Abdul Rashid Khan                      ...Petitioner  
    V/s.  
The Municipal Commissioner & Ors.              ...Respondents  
    And  
Mr. Deepak Chougale & Ors.                      ...Contemnors

.....  
Shri Mohit P. Jadhav, advocate for the petitioner.  
Mrs. Oorja Dhond, advocate for the respondents/MCGM.

.....  
**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents/  
MCGM, list the matter after two weeks to enable the  
respondents to file a reply.
2. Stand over to 03/07/2019.

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**