



2026:BHC-AS:21709

Board Sr.No.:-57

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 224 OF 2016

Jahid Khan Abdul Rashid Khan ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Commissioner And Ors ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Drasti Jani for Petitioner

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 13th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 30/10/2023

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**