



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.224 OF 2016

Jahid Khan Abdul Rashid Khan

...Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Commissioner & Ors.

...Respondents

....

**Ms. Drasti Jain**, for Petitioner.

**Ms. Smita V. Tondwalkar**, for Respondent.

....

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 13 DECEMBER 2023.**

**P.C. :**

The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Municipal Corporation seeks time. By way of last chance list the petition on 30 January 2024.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**