



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 224 OF 2016

Jahid Khan Abdul Rashid Khan

...Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Commissioner And Ors

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dharmesu Vyas a/w Ms. Neeta Jadhav for MCGM for Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, the Court passed the following Order:

- "1. The matter was placed on board today under the caption "For Circulation"*
- 2. Ms. Jani, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks a date for hearing.*
- 3. At her request, stand over to 26th March 2026 (HOB). No further time shall be granted on the next date."*

2. Today once again none has appeared on behalf of the Petitioner, therefore the present Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]