



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 224 OF 2016

Jahid Khan Abdul Rashid Khan

...Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Commissioner And Ors

...Respondents

Ms. Drasti Jani for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Learned counsel points out that the matter was to list on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 as recorded in the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026. However, the matter did not list on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 and listed on 27<sup>th</sup> March. It was in these circumstances none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner, hence the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 is recalled and set aside.
3. List Contempt Petition No. 224 of 2026 on reopening.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]